07 September 2024 Saturday Race Result
44th Race Starts At:22:27 Group/Fillies & Mares
Prize 1.) 1.260.000 $ 2.)400.000 $
Silk Result Horse Name Age Sire Dam Weight
1 NEECIE MARIE(7) 4yobm CROSSTRAFFIC - LODE LADY 57  JOELROSARIO

NOBLE MISSION (GB) - FIGURE OF

2 VERGARA(6) BEAUTY

Syobm 55,5 TYLER GAFFALIONE

3 THREEPRIESTS(1)  5yobm DEEP IMPACT (JPN) - GUILTY TWELVE 55,5 JOHN R. VELAZQUEZ

LANFRANCO

4 GREENFINCH(4) 3yobf JUSTIFY - MISTY FOR ME (IRE) 535 DEFTORI

5 CHOP CHOP(2) 4yobm CITY OF LIGHT (FR) - GRAND SOFIA 57  FLAVIEN PRAT
FOREVER AFTER 5y0

6 ALL®) G CONNECT - JULIA TUTTLE 55,5 ADAM BESCHIZZA
ANGEL

7 NADESHIKO(3) Syobm CARPE DIEM - CIANCHETTA 55,5 IRAD ORTIZ, JR.

8 VIVA LA RED(9) S}ﬁ TEXASRED - PATRIOTIC VIVA 55,5 FLORENT GEROUX

9 LOVED REIKO(5) 2}’]'1‘;1 TAPIT - ODELIZ (IRE) 55,5 JOSEL. ORTIZ

Pick(7) :5,80 1, Quinella(6/7) :15,50 4, Exacta(7/6) :33,50 %, 3rd double(10/7) 42,25

3.)200.000 $

Jockey
MICHAEL MILAM
GARY BROAD

MERRY FOX STABLES

WESTERBERG,
MAGNIER,

SELECTIVE, LLC
DIXIANA FARMSLLC

MILLER RACING LLC

WLT INVESTMENTS,
LLC

Owner

ROBERT E. REID, JR.

H. GRAHAM
MOTION

ROGER VARIAN

AIDAN P. OBRIEN

BRAD H. COX

BRENDAN P. WALSH

SAFFIE A. JOSEPH, JR.

PATRICK L.
BIANCONE

KATIERICH STABLESLL DANIEL LEITCH

kg’

Kentucky Downs ABD Racecourse

2100 Turf

4)140.000

Trainer Time
5,80
445
12,55
4,05
2,25
25,80
12,00
112,45

22,95

Win PSF St Margin

15.18(3) 7
14.68(4) 6
362(5) 1
16.96(2) 4
40.86(1) 2
248(7) 8
3296) 3
0.86(9) 9

2078) 5

Late
Start RT

103

99

102
98
87
86

89



